Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Dissolution and Transfer of Assets to Sole Shareholder

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pioneer-Standard Minnesota, Inc.		03/22/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilysys, Inc.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Boulevard
City:	Mayfield Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1505383	FIRST STOP
Registration Number:	1503434	FIRSTOP
Registration Number:	2333492	KEYLINK SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166228672

Email: tconnors@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Connors
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: 1400 McDonald Investment Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15154.04497
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Connors

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0869

900044659

00 150

CH \$9(

REEL: 003272

Signature:	/TJC/
Date:	03/21/2006
Total Attachments: 6 source=dxh7030#page1.tif source=dxh7030#page2.tif source=dxh7030#page3.tif source=dxh7030#page4.tif source=dxh7030#page5.tif source=dxh7030#page6.tif	

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pioneer-Standard Minnesota, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Certificate of Dissolution & Transfer of Assets to Sole	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Agilysys, Inc. Internal Address:	
Other_Shareholder	representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: 03/22/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,505,383; 1,503,434; 2,333,492	
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Timothy I Conners	registrations involved:	
Name:Timothy J. Connors Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
Street Address:Street Address:		
800 Superior Avenue	03-0172	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-2688		
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Timothy J. Connors Name of Person Signing	ignature 6 March 21, 2006	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF "PIONEER-STANDARD MINNESOTA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 3:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004.

2616100 8100 040225099



Darriet Smith Windso Handrind The Handridge Hand Handridge Handridg

DATE: 03-29-04

State of Delaware
"Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:20 PM 03/26/2004
FILED 03:06 PM 03/26/2004
SRV 040225099 - 2616100 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF ALL STOCKHOLDERS ENTITLED TO VOTE

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Pioneer-Standard Minnesota, Inc.
- 2. The dissolution of the Corporation has been duly authorized by all the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote on a dissolution in accordance with subsection (c) of Section 275 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 3. The date the dissolution was authorized is March 22, 2004.
- 4. The following is a list of the names and the respective addresses of the directors of the Corporation:

Name

Address

Arthur Rhein

6065 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44124

5. The following is a list of the names and the respective addresses of the officers of the Corporation:

Name	Office	Address
Arthur Rhein	President and Chief Executive Officer	6065 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44124
Steven M. Billick	Executive Vice President, Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer	6065 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44124
Kathryn K. Vanderwist	Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary	6065 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44124

The effective date of the dissolution shall be March 31, 2004.

Kathryn K. Vanderwist, Socretary

(GJD5905)_DOC:1)

PIONEER-STANDARD MINNESOTA, INC.

Action by Sole Stockholder Without a Meeting

Pursuant to the authority of Section 228 and 275(c) of the Delaware General

Corporation Law, the undersigned, being the sole stockholder of Pioneer-Standard Minnesota,

Inc. (the "Corporation"), does hereby consent to this action without a meeting and adopt the

following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that it is desirable that the Corporation be completely liquidated and dissolved and that its assets, if any, after providing for all proper debts of the Corporation, be distributed to the sole stockholder of the Corporation in complete redemption and cancellation of all of its outstanding shares as set forth in the Plan of

Complete Liquidation and Dissolution attached hereto as Exhibit A;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation does hereby elect to wind up, liquidate and dissolve and to distribute its assets to its sole stockholder in complete redemption of all of its outstanding shares, all as set forth in said Plan of Complete Liquidation and

Dissolution:

FURTHER RESOLVED, that said Plan of Complete Liquidation and Dissolution be and

it hereby is adopted;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each officer of the Corporation hereby is authorized and directed to execute and file such returns, certificates and other documents with the appropriate local, state and federal authorities as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the terms and provisions of said Plan of Complete Liquidation and Dissolution and of

the resolutions herein; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and each of them hereby is authorized and directed to execute and file or deliver such other documents, and to take such other actions as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the terms and provisions and the intent of said Plan of Complete Liquidation and Dissolution and of the foregoing

resolutions and to incur the costs and expenses incidental thereto.

AGILYSYS, INC. (Sole Stockholder)

By: Kathryn K. Vanderwist, Vice President

Effective Date: March 22, 2004

Exhibit A

PIONEER-STANDARD MINNESOTA, INC.

PLAN OF COMPLETE LIQUIDATION AND DISSOLUTION

The plan for the complete liquidation and dissolution of Pioneer-Standard

Minnesota, Inc. (the "Corporation"), is as follows:

1. The Corporation shall cease forthwith to do business and cease to be a

going concern effective as of the close of business on March 31, 2004. It shall then proceed

immediately to wind up its affairs and shall continue its activities thereafter merely for the

purpose of winding up its affairs, paying its liabilities and distributing its remaining assets, if

any, in cash or in kind to its stockholder in accordance with the terms of this Plan.

2. As promptly as possible after March 31, 2004, the Board of Directors shall

pay or provide for the payment of all of the liabilities of the Corporation. The Corporation shall

retain only such amounts as the Board of Directors shall reasonably determine to be necessary to

pay or provide for the payment of all of the liabilities of the Corporation. If there are insufficient

assets of the Corporation to pay all of the liabilities of the Corporation in full, such liabilities

shall be paid according to their priority and, among claims of equal priority, ratably to the extent

of assets legally available therefore.

3. After payment or provision for payment of all of the Corporation's

liabilities, the Corporation shall distribute, transfer and assign all of its remaining assets, if any,

to its sole stockholder in complete cancellation and redemption of all of the Corporation's

outstanding shares and in complete liquidation of the Corporation. If the payment of liabilities

shall exhaust all assets of the Corporation, all outstanding shares of the Corporation shall

{GJD59061 DOC;1}

nevertheless be deemed to have been redeemed and canceled in complete liquidation of the

Corporation.

4. The Corporation shall cancel and retire all of its outstanding shares as of

the close of business on March 31, 2004.

5. As promptly as possible thereafter, but in no event later than March 31,

2004, any of the authorized officers of the Corporation shall prepare and shall file or cause to be

filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, a Certificate of Dissolution, and shall

take any and all other action necessary or desirable to carry out the complete liquidation and

dissolution of the Corporation and to comply with any Federal or State laws relating to the

complete liquidation and dissolution of the Corporation.

6. Within thirty (30) days after the adoption of this Plan by the sole

stockholder of the Corporation, the proper officers of the Corporation shall file or cause to be

filed with the Director of Internal Revenue for the District where the Corporation normally filed

its corporate income tax return, Internal Revenue Service Form 966, attaching thereto a certified

copy of this Plan.

7. The final distribution to the stockholder, if any, shall be made to it and the

liquidation shall be completed on or before March 31, 2004, if possible, and in any event within

three years from the close of the taxable year during which the first distribution is made pursuant

to this Plan of Complete Liquidation and Dissolution.

{GJD59061.DOC;1}